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JURY TRIAL SCHEDULE

January 1, 2026 — December 31, 2026

«» Jury Selection: Jury Selection for the County Courts at Law and the District Courts shall

take place at the Waxahachie Civic Center utilizing a Central Jury Pool.

January 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements
Jury Selection

Jury Trial (start date for the trial)***
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)***

February 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements
Jury Selection
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)***

Dates

01-05-26
01-06-26
01-12-26
01-20-26

02-09-26
02-10-26
02-23-26

Days

Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday

Monday
Tuesday
Monday

Times

9:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

*%* The start dates when multiple cases are set for jury trial will be decided by the trial court and
announced during the final pretrial hearing.



Dates Days Times

March 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 02-27-26 Friday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 03-03-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 03-16-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
April 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 03-30-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 03-31-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 04-06-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 04-13-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
May 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 05-04-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 05-05-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 05-11-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
June 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 06-01-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 06-02-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 06-08-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 06-15-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
July 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 06-29-26 Monday 9:00 am.
Jury Selection 06-30-26 Tuesday 8:00 am.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 07-06-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 07-13-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.

**% The start dates when multiple cases are set for jury trial will be decided by the trial court and
announced during the final pretrial hearing.



Dates Days Times

August 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 08-03-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 08-04-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 08-10-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 08-17-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.

September 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 08-31-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 09-01-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 09-14-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
October 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 10-09-26 Friday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 10-13-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 10-19-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
November 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 11-02-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 11-04-26 Wednesday  8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 11-16-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
December 2026

Final Pretrial & Announcements 12-07-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.
Jury Selection 12-08-26 Tuesday 8:00 a.m.
Jury Trial (start date for the trial)*** 12-14-26 Monday 9:00 a.m.

*** The start dates when multiple cases are set for jury trial will be decided by the trial court and
announced during the final pretrial hearing.



